

News Release

AMPAC FINE CHEMICALS

Contact: AMPAC Fine Chemicals LLC

Patrick Park

Vice President, Business Development

<u>patrick.park@apfc.com</u> +1 (800) 311-9668

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



AMPAC Fine Chemicals Moves to Enhance Customer Satisfaction as Don Whiteaker Joins as the Senior Director of Supply Chain

RANCHO CORDOVA, Calif., March 10, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- AMPAC Fine Chemicals LLC (AFC) has announced that Don Whiteaker has joined AFC as Senior Director Supply Chain. "We are very pleased to have Don Whiteaker assume responsibility for our extensive supply chain," stated AFC President, Dr. Aslam Malik.

Don brings with him more than 17 years of logistics & supply chain experience and 29 years in the chemical/pharmaceutical industry. He has a successful track record in continuous improvement and has held increasingly senior roles with Boehringer Ingelheim, Goodrich Performance Materials, NuFactor, Quantum Health Resources, and Baxter International.

"AFC's focus on customer success extends across every aspect of the organization," stated Don, "and I am looking forward to being part of this impressive team."

"Don's substantial knowledge and experience within the pharmaceutical industry will enable AFC to continue its rapid growth, while continuing to demonstrate our commitment to existing projects timelines,"

affirmed Dr. Malik. "In his new role, Don will report directly to me and together we will diligently work towards our common goal of exceeding customers expectations."

ABOUT AMPAC FINE CHEMICALS LLC

AFC is a U.S.-based company with demonstrated capabilities in process development, scale-up and cGMP-compliant commercial production of active pharmaceutical ingredients (APIs) and registered intermediates for pharmaceutical and biotechnology customers. Additional information about AFC can be obtained by visiting our web site at www.ampacfinechemicals.com.

AMPAC FINE CHEMICALS

Contact:AMPAC Fine Chemicals LLC
Patrick Park
Vice President, Business Development
patrick.park@apfc.com
+1 (800) 311-9668

Photo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20150310/180785

SOURCE AMPAC Fine Chemicals